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inch
ID

lbs./ft.
Weight

psi
Max WP

inch
OD

psi
Test Pressure

1-1/2
2

2.32
2.83

19.69
23.62

3.423
4.471

CK/ST-24-10K
CK/ST-32-10K

10,000 15,000

CK/ST-XX-10K W

inch

Bend Radius
at WP

r

-40° F to 250° F

Max Length 150 feet
Min Burst Requirement 24,000 psi

Designed for 
cementing service or 
acidizing service on 
a drilling rig. Used as 

(instead of pipe) to 
connect the cementing 
pump manifold and 
cementing head.

Tube Nitrile
Cover Neoprene/PVC (PVC improves ozone and ageing resistance) with Super Tu� (ST) Abrasion Resistant Cover

Reinforcement 6 or 8 steel wire spiral layers

higher abrasion 
resistance

MIDWEST HOSE CK/ST-32-10K  2” ID 10000 PSI W.P. MUD & CEMENT HOSE
15000 PSI W.P.


