

## Mud & Cement Hose with Abrasion Resistant Cover Specification Sheet



M MIDWEST HOSE CK/ST-32-10K 2"ID

10000 PSI W.P. 15000 PSI W.P.

**MUD & CEMENT HOSE** 

Tube Nitrile

Reinforcement 6 or 8 steel wire spiral layers

Cover Neoprene/PVC (PVC improves ozone and ageing resistance) with Super Tuff (ST) Abrasion Resistant Cover

CK/ST-X	ID ID	OD OD	(A) Max WP	Test Pressure	Bend Radius at WP	W Weight	
		inch	inch	psi	psi	inch	lbs./ft.
Designed for	CK/ST-24-10K	1-1/2	2.32	10,000	15,000	19.69	3.423
comenting service or	CK/ST-32-10K	2	2 83	10,000	15,000	23.62	4 471

Designed for cementing service or acidizing service on a drilling rig. Used as a flexible connection (instead of pipe) to connect the cementing pump manifold and cementing head. higher abrasion resistance

Max Length 150 feet Min Burst Requirement 24,000 psi

	ı	ı	1	1	1	_	<u> </u>		-40° F to 250° F	
<u> </u>	T	I	T	ı	ī	ı	T			

## APPROVAL PROCESS JOB: \_\_\_\_\_\_ DATE: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_ MEETS DIMENSIONAL SPECIFICATIONS: \_\_YES \_\_NO MEETS MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: \_\_YES \_\_NO MEETS PRESSURE / TEMPERATURE SPECIFICATIONS: \_\_YES \_\_NO NOTES: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ENGINEER NAME: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ ENGINEER SIGNATURE: \_\_\_\_\_\_





Corporate Headquarters 3312 S. I-35 Service Road Oklahoma City, OK 73129 405 - 670 - 6718 www.midwesthose.com